(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10183 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael J. Frerking David S. Hardin Nick M. Mykris Philip J. Wiley Additional frame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesXX No 3. Nature of conveyance: X X Assignment YesXX Agreement Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: aJile_Systems, Inc. Internal Address: SEP - 4 2001 Street Address: 20 Saratoga Avenue Suite_209 City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95129
Execution Date: August 21, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏠 No
	tached? 🖵 Yes 🏝 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 🎑
Name: Mr. Michael Williams	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Nume,	
Internal Address: <u>Simmons</u> , Perrine, Albright & Ellwood, P.L.C.	Di Enclosed (check no. 17108)
Internal Address: <u>Simmons, Perrine</u> , Albright & Ellwood, P.L.C.	Enclosed (check no. 17108)
Internal Address: <u>Simmons</u> , <u>Perrine</u> , <u>Albright</u> <u>& Ellwood</u> , <u>P.L.C</u> . Street Address: <u>115 Third Street S.E.</u> <u>Suite 1200</u>	 Enclosed (check no. 17108) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: <u>19-2260 (Authorized for underpayment or</u> for crediting over payment) (Attach dunlicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Internal Address: <u>Simmons</u> , <u>Perrine</u> , <u>Albright</u> <u>& Ellwood</u> , <u>P.L.C</u> . Street Address: <u>115 Third Street S.E.</u> <u>Suite 1200</u> City: <u>Cedar Rapi</u>	 Enclosed (check no. 17108) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: <u>19-2260 (Authorized for underpayment or</u> for crediting over payment) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Internal Address: <u>Simmons</u> , <u>Perrine</u> , <u>Albright</u> <u>& Ellwood</u> , <u>P.L.C</u> . Street Address: <u>115 Third Street S.E.</u> <u>Suite 1200</u> City: <u>Cedar Rapi</u>	 Enclosed (check no. 17108) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: <u>19-2260 (Authorized for underpayment or</u> for crediting over payment) (Attach dunlicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Second and the second se

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, transfer and convey to a lile Systems, Inc., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having a principal place of business at 920 Saratoga Avenue, Suite 209, San Jose, California 95129, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention entitled BUILDER TOOL AND INTERFACE FOR SYSTEM SUPPORTING MULTIPLE VIRTUAL MACHINES, and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. patent application number 09/681,263, filed on March 9, 2001, and in and to any Letters Patent to be issued pursuant to said application, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent, or similar legal protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on applications aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent or similar legal protection for said invention to said aJile Systems, Inc., the same to be held by said aJile Systems, Inc. for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or similar legal protection are or may be granted, as

1

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

For said consideration, we hereby agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and renewal applications for said invention or improvements and any supplemental oath or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations, we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and we hereby covenant and warrant that as of the date hereof, we are true and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention, application for Letters Patent aforesaid, and the Letters Patent which may issue pursuant thereto, and have the full right and power to convey the same, and that the same is free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. 00H1451

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2/2 day of August, 2001.

Mila Schry Nichael J. Frerking

STATE OF IOWA) ss COUNTY OF LINN) On this 2005

On this 21^{5} day of August, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared Michael J. Frerking, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed

Motary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires OS^{-1}

WITNESS my hand and seal this $\frac{21}{2}$ day of August, 2001.

STATE OF IOWA

) ss COUNTY OF LINN

On this <u>2/</u> day of August, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared David S. Hardin, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who/signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

said County and State ry Public in and for

My Commission Expires 08-199

08-29-02

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. 00H1451

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2^{1} day of August, 2001.

STATE OF IOWA)) ss COUNTY OF LINN

On this $\frac{\partial l}{\partial t}$ day of August, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared Nick M. Mykris, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

otary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires OS

08-29-02

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2l day of August, 2001.

Philip J. Wiley

STATE OF IOWA

) ss

On this 2/ day of August, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared Philip J. Wiley, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same/to be his free act and deed.

Motary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires 0829

108-29-02

RECORDED: 09/04/2001

PATENT REEL: 012133 FRAME: 0199